

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4629 OF 2009  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

U.P.POWER CORP.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL ELECT.REGULATORY COMMN &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal. and office  
report ))

Date: 23/03/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Suraj Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Tessy Varghese,Adv.  
Mr. K.V.Mohan,Adv.  
  
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma ,Adv  
Mr. G. Umapathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 2 and 6 have appeared. They may file  
counter affidavit, if any, within four weeks as a last  
chance.

Await service of notice on the remaining  
respondents.

List the matter on 23.4.2010.

(ASHOK MENON)  
Registrar