

**SECTION XVII**

Listed On :10.11.2014  
R.Court No. :02  
Item No. :07

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 5875-5876 OF 2011**

Powergrid Corp. of India Ltd. ... Appellant  
VERSUS  
Cen. Elect. Regul. Commn. & Ors. ... Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 25<sup>th</sup> February, 2014, when the Court passed the following order :-

**CA No. 5876/2011**  
**Service is complete.**

**CA No. 5875/2011**  
**Service report in respect of respondent Nos. 1, 3 and 8 is awaited.**  
**Other respondents have been served.**  
**List again on 29.04.2014."**

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5875 OF 2011**

It is submitted that respondent No. 1 is common in both the appeals and is represented through Mr. K.V. Mohan, Advocate. Certificate of service in respect of Respondent Nos. 3 & 8 is still awaited.

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5876 OF 2011**

Service is complete in this matter.

It is lastly submitted that the common original record has been received in the above-mentioned matters.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this Report.

DATED THIS THE 07TH DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2014

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. K.V. Mohan, Advocate.  
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Advocate  
Mr. B. Balalji, Advocate  
Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhuary, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR