

**SECTION XVII**

Listed On :02.03.2016  
R.Court No. :02  
Item No. :08

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 5875-5876 OF 2011**

Uttar Pradesh Power Corporation Ltd. ... Appellant  
VERSUS  
National Thermal Power Corp. & Ors. ... Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 21<sup>st</sup> January, 2016, when the Court passed the following order:-

**"The office report is that the certificate of service in respect of the respondent No. 8 in Civil Appeal No. 5875/2011 has not been received from the concerned Tribunal as yet. A reminder shall be issued.**

**List the matter again on 02.03.2016."**

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5875 OF 2011**

It is submitted that a letter dated 03.02.2016 has been received from the Appellate Tribunal stating therein that "reminders have been sent to respondent no. 8 and as soon as communication about service of the respondent is received, immediately, certificate of service will be forwarded to the Hon'ble Supreme Court" against the registry's reminder dated 23.01.2016.

The service of NLPA in respect of respondent no. 8 is incomplete in the matter.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 20TH DAY OF JANUARY, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. K.V. Mohan, Advocate.  
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Advocate  
Mr. B. Balalji, Advocate  
Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR