

SECTION XVII

Listed On :25.04.2016
R.Court No. :02
Item No. :06

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 5875-5876 OF 2011

Uttar Pradesh Power Corporation Ltd. ... Appellant
VERSUS
National Thermal Power Corp. & Ors. ... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 02nd March, 2016, when the following order was passed:-

**"Await certificate of service of Respondent No. 8
in Civil Appeal Nos. 5875/2011.
List again on 25.4.2016."**

It is submitted that certificate of service in respect of respondent no. 8 in C.A. No. 5875/2011 is still awaited from the concerned Appellate Tribunal.

The service of NLPA in respect of respondent no. 8 is incomplete in C.A. No. 5875/2011.

Service of NLPA is complete in C.A. No. 5876/2011.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 22ND DAY OF APRIL, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. K.V. Mohan, Advocate.
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Advocate
Mr. B. Balalji, Advocate
Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR