

ITEM NO.6

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 5875-5876/2011

UTTAR PRADESH POWER CORP LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL THERMAL POWER CORP & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 25/04/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Manoj Kumar Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Muthuvel Palani,Adv.  
Mr. B. Balaji,Adv.

Mr. K. Vinosh,Adv.  
Mr. K. V. Mohan,Adv.  
Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The office report indicates that the certificate of service of notice sent to the respondent No. 8 in C.A. No. 5875/2011 has not been received from the concerned Tribunal as yet. A reminder shall be issued.

List again on 18.7.2016.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Madhu Grover  
Date: 2016.04.25

16:46:56 SCT  
Reason:

(M V RAMESH)

Registrar

MG