

\216ITEM NO.9

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION XVII
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 5875-5876/2011

UTTAR PRADESH POWER CORP LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL THERMAL POWER CORP & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 6258/2012

C.A. No. 6260/2012

(With Office Report)

Date : 18/07/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.Suraj Singh,Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.S.Ramsubramanian,Adv.

Mr. B. Balaji,Adv.

Mr. K. V. Mohan,Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury,Adv.

Mr.Saurabh Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

C.A. No.5875-5876/2011

Ld. Counsel for the appellant has already filed the statement of case. Ld.counsel for the appearing have failed to file the statement of case within the statutory period. Service is complete. Viewed thus, the matters shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

â- |2

ITEM NO.9

-2-

AC 5875-5876/2011

C.A. No. 6258/2012

The office report is that the certificate of service of notice in respect of the respondent Nos.5, 11 and 13 has not been received as yet from the concerned Tribunal. A reminder shall be issued.

C.A. No. 6260/2012

The office report is that the certificate of service of notice in respect of the respondent Nos.6,7,9,11-13, 17, 20 and 25 has not been received as yet from the concerned Tribunal. A reminder shall be issued.

List the matter again on 29.08.2016.

(M V RAMESH)

Registrar

SB