

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S  
B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R . M V R A M E S H

Civil Appeal No(s). 6257/2012

U.P.POWER CORP.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL ELECT.REGULATORY COMMN.& ORS.  
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 6258/2012

C.A. No. 6260/2012

(With Office Report)

Date : 06/10/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.Manoj Kumar Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. V. Mohan,Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.

Mr.Saurabh Mishra,Adv.

Mr.Raj Kumar Mehta,Adv.

Mr.Abhishek Upadhyay,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In all the matters service is complete. Ld.counsel for the appellant in Civil Appeal Nos.6258/12 and 6260/12 have filed the statement of case, but the appellants in C.A.No.6257/12 & the respondents in all matters have not filed the same. However, statement of case is not mandatory as per amended Supreme Court Rules,2013. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(M V RAMESH)  
Registrar