

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5622/2007

CENTRAL ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

N.T.P.C. LTD. GANDHAR GAS POWER STATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5842/2007 (XVII)

Date : 28-07-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR
Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.

Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR

Mr. A. S. Bhasme, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time, finally, granted to file statement of
case.

(SWETA DHYANI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MADHU NARULA)
COURT MASTER